
OF MINNESOTA FOR 1881.

CHAPTER 8.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THKEF, HUNDRED
SEVENTY-TWO (rt72), TITLE SIX (6). OF CHAPTER THIRTY-
FOUR (34), OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUS-
AND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (187S,) RELA-
TING TO INSURANCE. \

He it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three hundred and seventy-two
(372), title six (6), chapter thirty-four (34), of the General
Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight
(1878), lie amended so as to read as follows:

Section 372. No foreign marine insurance company shall
do business in this State unless it has on deposit with the
commissioner of this State, the sum of two hundred thousand
($200,000) dollars, invested and valued as prescribed in sec- j.1^™
tion four (4). of title three (3), or unless it has complied with Amount
the next section.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March S, 1881.

CHAPTER 9. °

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWENTY-THHEE (2y) CHAPTER
ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN (116) GENERAL STATUTES
OF ONE THOUSAND E I G H T ' H U N D R E D AND SEVENTY-
EIGHT (1878). RELATING TO CHALLENGING JURORS.

He it enacted by the Leyis?ut-uri> of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section twenty-three (23) of chapter one
hundred and sixteen (116) General Statutes 1878. relating to
challenging jurors be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 23. The adverse party may except to the challenge
in the same manner as to a challenge to a panel, and the same a enfie °
proceedings shall be had thereon as prescribed in sections five.
(5), six (6). and seven (7). except that if the challenge is sus-
tained, the juror shall be excluded. The adverse party may
also orally deny the facts alleged as the ground of challenge.

SRC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1SS1..


